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September 22, 2011

Via E-Mail and Federal Express

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 West Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947

DOVER OFFICE

116 W, WATER STREET
PO Box 598

DOVER, DE 19903
302-678-3262

FAX: 302-678-9415

GEORGETOWN OFFICE

16 S. FRONT STREET
GEORGETOWN, DE 19947
302-855-9090

Re:  In Re: The Proposed Affiliation of BCBSD, Inc., doing business as Blue Cross Blue

Shield of Delaware, with Highmark Inc., Docket No. 1509-10

Dear Judge Robinson:

Enclosed herewith please find the Joint Prehearing Memorandum of Highmark Inc. and BCBSD,
Inc. Three exhibits to this Prehearing Memorandum are provided on two CDs. Exhibits A and B
need not be treated as confidential and are placed on one CD. On a separate CD is Exhibit C,
consisting of a 2008 report (and 2010 update) by Deloitte LLP to the BCBSD Board of Directors

that discusses in detail BCBSD’s capabilities and business needs.

This exhibit contains

commercial information of a confidential nature that is not suitable for public disclosure.

Accordingly, confidentiality of this exhibit in its entirety is requested.

BCBSD and Highmark are prepared to discuss this matter or to answer any questions at your

convenience

Respectﬁg' submitted,
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MICHAEL W. TEICHMAN
MWT:bfd
Enclosure

cc: See attached service list



BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE

In Re: The proposed affiliation of )
BCBSD, Inc., doing business as )
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Delaware, ) Docket No. 1509-10
With HIGHMARK, INC. )
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael W. Teichman, do hereby certify that a copy of the Joint Prehearing
Memorandum of Highmark Inc. and BCBSD, Inc. was served on this the 22nd day of September,

2011 as follows:

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 West Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947

E-Mail: Robinson@ce.net

GianClaudio Finizio, Esquire
Bayard, P.A.

222 Delaware Avenue, #900
P.O.Box 25130

Wilmington, DE 19899-5130
E-Mail: gfinizio@bayardlaw.com

William E. Kirk, III, Esquire

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
800 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900
Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1368

E-Mail: William.Kirk@BCBSDE.com

Frederick K. Campbell, Esquire

S. Doak Foster, Esquire

Mitchell, Williams, Selig,

Gates & Woodyard, PLLC

425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1800
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-3525
E-Mail: rcampbell@mwlaw.com
E-Mail: dfoster@mwlaw.com

Ian R. McConnel, Esquire

Meredith S. Tweedie, Esquire

Delaware Department of Justice

Carvel State Office Building

820 N. French Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

E-Mail: ian.mcconnel@state.de.us
meredith.stewart@state.de.us

Via Federal Express

Via Hand Delivery

Via Hand Delivery

Via Federal Express

Via Hand Delivery



Edward A. Bittner, Jr., Esquire Via Federal Express
Senior Counsel — Highmark Inc.

Fifth Avenue Place

120 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2180

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-3099

E-Mail: ed.bittner@highmark.com

Michael Houghton, Esquire Via Hand Delivery
Leslie Polizoti, Esquire

Brenda Mayrack, Esquire

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP

1201 N. Market Street

P.O. Box 1347

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

E-Mail: mhoughton@mnat.com

E-Mail: ipolizoti@mnat.com

E-Mail: bmayrack@mnat.com

Mona Anil Parikh, Esquire Via Hand Delivery
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

1105 N. Market Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

E-Mail: mona.parikh@bipc.com

Michael W. Teichman (DE Id. No. 3323)

.



